


MHEV 5 BL

Позиция Количество Номер для заказа Описание PG
1 1 344114200 Rubber cap 15
2 1 342024380 SPIRAL RETAINING RING 11
3 1 339125490 Washer 12
4 1 344114210 Damper 12
5 1 341213160 Sliding sleeve 14
6 1 339149340 Retaining ring 22
7 1 341723200 Supporting disc 23
8 1 342024390 Pressure spring 13
9 1 339149350 Guide plate 12
11 3 341571030 HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT (W/FLANGE) 11
12 1 343448410 housing cap front 22
18 1 315107710 Gear housing in the front 32
19 4 341570980 Screw with flange 12
20 1 344114220 O-ring 12
21 1 341723210 Supporting disc 18
22 1 344114230 Damping ring 13
24 1 341213170 Support ring 19
25 2 339149080 Locking piece 25
26 1 341723230 Drill driving sleeve front 37
28 1 344113880 O-ring 15
29 1 341213190 piston 24
30 1 341723220 Supporting disc 18
31 1 344114240 Damper 14
32 1 341020410 Supporting disc 16
33 1 341723240 Drill driving sleeve behind 31
34 1 341213200 Striker 22
35 1 341006640 Bearing sleeve 26
36 2 344113900 O-ring 15
37 1 341213220 Bit Sleeve 15
38 1 342024400 Pressure spring 13
39 1 343447420 Retaining ring 13
40 1 342024410 Pressure spring 13
41 1 341213210 coupling sleeve 30
42 1 341213230 Shift fork 18
44 1 316098040 Con rod cpl. 27
45 1 320054480 Needle bearing 17
46 1 341525460 Bolt 12
47 1 343447430 Plastic plunger 17
48 1 310012950 Armature 53
49 2 341723040 Hex head screw 11
50 1 316098060 Stator compl. 220-240V 38

2/5



MHEV 5 BL

Позиция Количество Номер для заказа Описание PG
51 2 341020240 Spacing washer 11
52 1 341723020 Washer 11
53 1 320054490 Ball bearing 19
54 1 315420270 Motor housing 38
55 4 341571000 Screw 12
56 1 344114250 Dust seal 11
57 2 341723420  houlder bolt 11
58 2 341723430 M5 SEALOCK BUTTON BOLT 11
59 4 341723260 Spacer sleeve 11
60 1 343448490 Handle half pair 28
61 4 344114270 Damper 11
62 1 315420340 Fork 17
63 2 344114280 Foam pad 11
64 1 343087490 Electronic unit  220V-240V 50
66 6 341570990 Screw with flange 12
67 1 343449260 Motor cap 17
71 1 344102230 Bellows 19
72 1 343449270 Switch trigger 14
73 1 343412140 Switch 26
74 1 341519770 Bearing bolt 11
75 3 341723450 TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X20 (BLACK) 11
76 2 341723440 TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X16 11
77 1 343448480 housing cap rear 22
78 1 343087720 Cable terminal 12
79 1 343447450 Cable clip 11
80 1 344532040 Cable with plug 30
81 1 344114120 Cable sleeve 12
87 1 315107720 Gear housing rear 35
90 1 341605690 Eccentric shaft 30
91 1 339101150 Adjusting spring 11
92 1 342024300 RETAINING RING 12
93 1 344114260 O-ring 11
94 1 320054500 Ball bearing 20
95 1 339013230 Shaft sealing ring 14
96 1 343448430 Cap 22
97 1 316098080 Vibration damper compl. 37
99 1 344114010 O-ring 11
100 1 344071160 Felt 11
101 1 316098090 Valve compl. 22
102 1 343087330 LED-display unit 25
103 2 341723480 SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M4X12 11

3/5



MHEV 5 BL

104 1 343449450 Control knob slide 14
105 1 342024430 Pressure spring 11
106 1 341166880 STEEL BALL 11
107 1 344113940 O-ring 19
108 1 343450170 Control-knob cover 29
109 1 141180130 Retaining ring 11
110 1 315420280 Gear box cover 33
111 1 320054510 Needle bearing 19
112 2 341571010 Screw 11
119 1 341072170 Spur gear 25
120 4 341723470 Bolt, M5 11
125 1 343448570 Locking button 13
126 1 343448580 Push button speed pre-selection 13
127 2 342024420 Pressure spring 13
128 1 343412150 Push button switch 30
130 1 320054410 Ball bearing 21
131 1 341213240 Sealing washer 11
135 1 338130720 Rating Plate 12
140 1 338071540 Rating plate 12
145 1 338130750 Indication label VTC electronic 12
150 1 399999990 Part not needed  
155 1 343255200 Suppressor 220V-240V 25
160 1 343449440 loop handle 23
161 1 341723460 Bolt, M8 17
162 2 341072200 Ratched wheel 11
163 1 341072210 Clamping piece 27
164 1 341109150 Knurled nut 16
165 1 341167130 Cleaning Cloth 22
166 1 631800000 Смазка для буров 100 мл  
885 1 344131350 Special Grease 37
886 1 344131360 Gear grease 30
1001 1 338510520 Diagram  

4/5




